

## **Press Release**

Solactive and ESG Provider Truvalue Labs release joint ESG Benchmark Series based on Truvalue Lab's AI-driven ESG data

09 September 2020

Frankfurt-based index engineering firm Solactive AG and pioneer in AI-driven ESG data, Truvalue Labs, have joined forces to create a ground-breaking series of ESG Indices designed to provide investors with diversified exposure to global large- and mid-cap equities with strong ESG characteristics. The move reflects a growing demand from the global investment community for measures that analyse the vast quantities of unstructured ESG information now available.

As the topic of ESG gains significant traction amongst financial professionals, many different solutions have emerged, offering the financial industry a diverse set of ESG options. While being spoiled for choice benefits some investors, others are lost in the maze of alternatives that are virtually interchangeable. One ESG provider that does not fall into this category is San Francisco-based ESG provider **Truvalue Labs**. The company's unique selling point is its **sophisticated artificial intelligence algorithm**, which parses big data from more than 115,000 sources and produces ESG metrics in real-time. Hence, it is located at the intersection of three crucial trends driving modern-day investment decisions: **AI**, **Big Data**, **and ESG**. Leveraging new technology, **Truvalue Labs bypasses conventional company disclosures and, therefore, gains an independent perspective on a company's ESG performance.** 

"Since investor confidence in ESG data is a matter of trust, its two most crucial factors are timeliness and quality," comments Timo Pfeiffer, CMO at Solactive. "As an index provider focused on innovation, we found an ally in Truvalue Labs, which also believes in the power of big data and artificial intelligence. As kindred spirits, we are looking forward to bringing this new and innovative index series to life!".

**The composition of the first index deployed by Solactive and Truvalue Labs is the Solactive Truvalue ESG United States Index.** It builds on the Solactive GBS United States Large & Mid Cap USD Index, which covers a broad universe of more than 500 US large and mid-cap stocks. In the first stage, companies classified in controversial industries such as Oil and Gas production, Coal mining, or Tobacco are excluded from the index. The exclusions are based on SASB's Sustainable Industry Classification System (SICS®).

Solactive AG German Index Engineering Platz der Einheit 1 60327 Frankfurt am Main Germany Timo Pfeiffer CMO +49 (69) 719 160-320 timo.pfeiffer@solactive.com Fabian Colin Head of Sales +49 (69) 719 160-220 fabian.colin@solactive.com Phil Wiedbrauck PR & Communications +49 (69) 719 160-311 phil.wiedbrauck@solactive.com

X





Based on Truvalue Labs' data, the remaining companies are ranked via the ESG provider's proprietary Volume and Insight Scores. The stocks constituting the final index are weighted according to their free-float market capitalization.

*"Truvalue Labs' technology-driven approach generates current, consistent, and relevant ESG signals. We've experienced rapid adoption of our real-time ESG information by leading assetowners and managers," said Thomas Kuh, Head of Index at Truvalue Labs. "Now, we are very pleased to work with Solactive, the leading independent index provider, to offer investors transparent and cost-efficient exposure to Truvalue's unique ESG factors through these indices."* 

For more information please visit: http://www.solactive.com

Solactive AG German Index Engineering Platz der Einheit 1 60327 Frankfurt am Main Germany **Timo Pfeiffer CMO** +/(9 (69) 719 160-32)

+49 (69) 719 160-320 <u>timo.pfeiffer@solactive.com</u> Fabian Colin Head of Sales +49 (69) 719 160-220 fabian.colin@solactive.com Phil Wiedbrauck PR & Communications +49 (69) 719 160-311 phil.wiedbrauck@solactive.com







## Note to editors

## About Solactive

Solactive is a leading provider of indexing, benchmarking, and calculation solutions for the global investment and trading community. Headquartered in Frankfurt, and with offices in Hong Kong, Toronto, Berlin, and Dresden, we innovate and disrupt the status quo as the partner of choice for our clients.

The unique blend of our 250 staff's expertise in data, data science, financial markets, and technology enables our clients' continued success through the delivery of a superior experience, unique customization capabilities, and the best value for money available in the industry. With more than 14,000 indices calculated daily, we offer a full suite of solutions, including market-leading ESG and thematic indices.

As at April 2020, Solactive served approximately 450 clients across the world, with approximately US\$200 billion invested in products linked to our indices. Solactive is registered with ESMA as a benchmark administrator and is supervised by the BaFin.

## Disclaimer

The information in this document does not constitute tax, legal or investment advice and is not intended as a recommendation for buying or selling securities. Solactive AG and all other companies mentioned in this document are not responsible for the consequences of reliance upon any opinion or statement contained herein or for any omission.

Solactive AG, Platz der Einheit 1, 60327 Frankfurt am Main, Germany. Registered Office: Frankfurt am Main, Registration Court: Amtsgericht Frankfurt am Main, HRB: 79986, USt-IdNr.: DE 255 598 976. Management Board: Steffen Scheuble, Christian Vollmuth, Timo Pfeiffer, and Dirk Urmoneit, Head of Supervisory Board: Dr Felix Mühlhäuser.

Solactive AG German Index Engineering Platz der Einheit 1 60327 Frankfurt am Main Germany Timo Pfeiffer CMO +49 (69) 719 160-320 timo.pfeiffer@solactive.com Fabian Colin Head of Sales +49 (69) 719 160-220 fabian.colin@solactive.com Phil Wiedbrauck PR & Communications +49 (69) 719 160-311 phil.wiedbrauck@solactive.com

X

in У

